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FPDR Director's Calendar 
July 2023 

 
June 26, 2023 Monday 

All Day  Out of Office 
 
June 27, 2023 Tuesday 

All Day  Out of Office 
 
June 28, 2023 Wednesday 
All Day  Out of Office 
 
June 29, 2023 Thursday 

All Day  Out of Office 
 
June 30, 2023 Friday 

All Day  Out of Office 
 
July 3, 2023 Monday 
 All Day  Out of Office 
 
July 4, 2023 Tuesday 

All Day  Independence Day 
 
July 5, 2023 Wednesday 

7:30 AM - 1:00 PM  Out of Office 
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM  Staff Meeting 
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
July 6, 2023 Thursday 

10:00 AM - 12:30 PM  Litigation Review 
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM  Paul Stewart, Facilities 
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM  Directors Check-in 

 
July 7, 2023 Friday 

11:30 AM - 4:30 PM  Flex Time 
 
July 10, 2023 Monday 

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM  Sarah Boone, Retirement 
11:00 AM - 1:00 PM  Admin Service Delivery Transition 
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM  Staff Meeting 
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July 11, 2023 Tuesday 
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM  Directors Check-in 

 
July 12, 2023 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
July 13, 2023 Thursday 

11:30 AM - 1:00 PM  Bureau Directors meeting 
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM  Directors Check-in 

 
July 14, 2023 Friday 

11:30 AM - 4:30 PM  Flex Time 
 
July 17, 2023 Monday 

1:00 PM - 2:00 PM  Staff Meeting 
2:00 PM - 5:00 PM  Out of Office 

 
July 18, 2023 Tuesday 

4:00 PM - 4:30 PM  Directors Check-in 
 
July 19, 2023 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
July 20, 2023 Thursday 

8:30 AM - 12:30 PM  City Organization Workshop #2 
1:30 PM - 2:00 PM  Mike Jordan Check-in (Quarterly) 
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM  Directors Check-in 

 
July 21, 2023 Friday 

10:00 AM - 11:00 AM  FPDR Annual Calibration 
11:30 AM - 4:30 PM  Flex Time 

 
July 24, 2023 Monday 

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM  Keith Hathorne - BHR 
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM  Staff Meeting 
2:30 PM - 4:30 PM  Admin Service Delivery Transition 

 
July 25, 2023 Tuesday 

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  FPDR Board of Trustees Meeting 
 
July 26, 2023 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
July 27, 2023 Thursday 

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM  Keith Hathorne - BHR 
11:30 AM - 1:00 PM  Portland ELT Panel: “Centering Equity through Organizational Change” 
3:30 PM - 4:30 PM  Staff Meeting 

 



July 28, 2023 Friday 
11:00 AM - 11:30 AM  Christi Vermillion - Hyphn 
11:30 AM - 4:30 PM  Flex Time 

 
July 31, 2023 Monday 

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM  Judith Mowry, Office of Equity and Human Rights 
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM  Grace Zarpak, Commissioners Gonzalez's Office 
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM  Staff Meeting 


